
 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

PAKISTAN- RUSSIA BUSINESS COUNCIL OF FPCCI, 2022 
 

S. No. Members Detail Members Status  
1 Mr. Mohsin Sheikh  

Managing Director 
M/s. Trillium Pakistan (Pvt) Ltd.  
10th Floor, AWT Plaza, The Mall, Rawalpindi Cantt 
Tel: 051-5524181-2 
Fax: 051-5568044 
Res: 051-2252535 
Cell: 0300-8504100 
Eml: mohsin@infosecurity.com.pk 
 

Chairman 

2 Mr. Ismail Fareed Sheikh 
Director Business Development  
M/s. Colony Textile Mills Limited 
Ismail Aiwan-e-science Building 205, Ferozepur  Road Lahore. 
P: 042-35759231 
F: 042-35763247 
M: 0300-8730560 
E: ismail.sheikh@colonytextiles.com 
 

Director 

3 Mr. Moeez-ur-Rehman Slehria 
Managing Partner 
M/s. Sakafat Forever 
Basment Floor, 64 Orchard Block, Paragon City, Barki Road, 
Lahore Cantt. 
P: 042-36623579 
M: 0300-8401670 
E: moeez@sakafat.com.pk 
 

Director 

4 Mian Mohammed Anees Khokhar 
M/s. Well Serve Oilfield  
Services Pvt. Ltd. 
Plot. No. 51—52, Street No.1, Sector I-10/3, Industrial Area 
Islamabad 
P: 051-4100311 
E: info@wellserve.com 
 

Director 

5 Mr. M Hassan Ali Khan  
Director 
M/s. Central Sales Pvt. Ltd. 
75-A, Block L, Ferozpur Road, Gulberg III, Lahore 
M: 0333-4939993 
E: Hassan.khan@hyundaicentrasles.com 
 

Director 
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6 Mr. Sharik Bashir 
Executive Director 
M/s. Equity Textiles Ltd. 
Office No. 301, 3rd Floor, The Cotton Exchange, I.I. Chundrigar 
Road, Karachi. 
T: 021-32419456 
R: 021-35682683 
M: 0332-4441184 
E: sharik.bashir@equitytextile.com.pk 
 

Director 

7 Mr. Zakir Kader Jaffer  
Advisor 
M/s. Ahmed Jaffer & Company (Pvt) Ltd.  
No. 7, Street 60, F-7/4, Islamabad 
Tel;  051-2656207-09 
Fax:  051-2655419 
Cell:  0345-5139331 
Eml:  zakir.jaffer@ajcl.com;  ajcl.isb@ajcl.co   
 

Director 

8 Mr. Imran Sadiq 
Director 
M/s. Puthwar Industries Pvt. Ltd. 
Plot No. 400-403, Industrial Area I-9, Islamabad. 
M: 0321-5128150 
R: 051-4433527 
E: Imransadiq@gmail.com 
 

Director 

9 Mr. Muhammad Farooq Afzal 
Chief executive  
M/s. Integrated Textile Network 
Office No.1, First Floor, Usmania Centre, 2/F Commercial area 
M.A.C.H.S, Karachi. 
P: 021-  
E: president@itngroup.pk 
 

Director 
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